

CS No. : 229/19

Shyami Singh & Anr. Vs. Guddi Devi & Anr.

26.09.2019

Present: Mr. Pradeep Chaudhary, advocate for the
plaintiffs with plaintiffs in person.
Both the defendants in person.

The defendants have sought some time to
engage a lawyer on their behalf and to file their written
statement.

On their request, they are permitted to file the
written statement within two weeks. Advance copy of the
same be supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff at
least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

Adjourned for further proceedings on 21.11.2019.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts
26.09.2019

pk