

21.11.2019

Present : Plaintiff no.2 in person.
Both the defendants are also present in person.

Written statement had already been filed on behalf of both the defendants on 14.10.2019 alongwith an application under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC and reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC alongwith photocopies of some documents. Copies of the same had already been supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff vide speed post dated 14.10.2019.

Adjourned for filing of replication, if any and for admission/denial of the documents and framing of issues and for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC on **16.03.2020**.

The parties shall appear in person on the next date of hearing for admission/denial of the documents.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
21.11.2019