

CS No.229/19
Shyami Singh vs. Guddi Devi

03.12.2020

The case file is taken up for physical hearing, in compliance of the Duty Roaster, bearing No.4527-4542/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2020, dated 26.11.2020.

Present : None for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Munni Lal, Advocate, proxy counsel for the defendant with
 defendant in person.

As per the previous directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N.E.), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, no adverse orders are to be passed.

No affidavit of any witness or the list of witnesses has been filed by any of the parties, till date, in compliance of the order dated 16.03.2020.

In these circumstances, adjourned for plaintiff's evidence, on **19.04.2021.**

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.12.2020

pk