

26.02.2022

Present : Sh. Pradeep Choudhary, learned counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Harpreet Singh, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, for
the defendants alongwith defendant no.1 and 2.

Matter is fixed for filing of list of witnesses and evidentiary affidavits by
the parties.

Two separate applications under Order I Rule 10 CPC r/w Sec. 151
CPC for impleadment of EDMC as defendant no.3 alongwith amended memo of
parties, application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC alongwith amended
plaint and amended application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC and
documents, as per list on behalf of plaintiff are lying on record.

Learned counsel for defendants submits that defendants have not
received the copy of the aforesaid applications till date. Plaintiff is directed to
supply the same within three working days against receiving. Thereafter,
defendants to file reply to the aforesaid applications with advance copy to the
opposite party.

List for reply and arguments on the aforesaid applications, on
20.05.2022.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
26.02.2022