

20.05.2022.

Present: Ms.Tarita, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep Choudhary, learned counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff no.2.
Sh. Chirag Anand, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Vireshwar T yagi, for the defendants alongwith defendant no.1 and 2.

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the applications under Order I Rule 10 CPC r/w Sec. 151 CPC for impleadment of EDMC as defendant no.3, under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for amendment in the plaint.

As per record, replies to the aforesaid applications not filed. One week more time is sought on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2 submitting that replies could not be prepared due to unfortunate death of the mother of the main counsel.

Heard. Allowed. Be filed accordingly with an advance copy to the opposite party against due receiving.

List for purpose fixed on **15.09.2022.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.05.2022