

CS No. 229/19
SHYAMI SINGH & ANR Vs. GUDDI DEVI & ANR

27.02.2023

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, learned counsel for plaintiffs
alongwith Plaintiff no.2 in person.
Sh. Chirag Anand, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Vireshwar
Tyagi, learned counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the applications of plaintiffs
under Order I Rule 10 CPC r/w Sec. 151 CPC for impleadment of EDMC
as defendant and under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for amendment
in the plaint.

Part arguments on the aforesaid applications heard.

Issue notice of the application under Order I rule 10 r/w section 151
CPC to proposed defendant EDMC, on filing of PF for **22.05.2023**. Steps be
taken within four weeks.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.02.2023pk