

CS No. 229/19
SHYAMI SINGH & ANR Vs. GUDDI DEVI & ANR

22.05.2023

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, learned counsel for plaintiffs
alongwith Plaintiff no.2 in person.
None for defendant No.1
Defendant no.2 in person.

Matter is fixed for service of proposed defendant EDMC on
the application of plaintiffs under Order I rule 10 r/w section 151 CPC.

Despite service, no one has appeared on behalf of proposed
defendant EDMC.

In the interest of justice, proposed defendant EDMC is given
opportunity to contest the aforesaid application either by filing a formal
reply or by addressing oral arguments.

List for reply, if any / arguments on the aforesaid application
on **02.08.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.05.2023 sk