

02.08.2023

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Husband of defendant no. 1 in person with ld. Proxy Counsel
for both the defendants.
Ms. Suman Pandey, ld. Counsel for proposed defendant
EDMC.

Matter is fixed for reply/arguments on the application under
Order I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC. Arguments heard in part.

The present application has been moved for making EDMC as
party to the present suit qua which no relief has been sought in the original
plaint.

At this stage, it is submitted by ld. Counsel for plaintiffs that
he has moved an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for making
necessary amendment consequent to adding of EDMC. Ld. Counsel for
proposed defendant EDMC submits that she has not received the copy of
the same. Copy supplied. Reply be filed by the next date with an
advance copy to the opposite party a week before the next date of
hearing against receiving.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the application under
Order VI Rule 17 CPC and under Order I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC on
12.10.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.08.2023

sb