

CS229/19
SHYAMI SINGH Vs. GUDDI DEVI

12.10.2023

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, ld. Counsel for defendants.
Ms. Deepali, ld. Proxy counsel for EDMC.

Heard on the pending applications under Order I Rule 10 CPC and Order VI Rule 17 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he wishes to withdraw the applications. In view of the submissions of ld. counsel for plaintiff, the applications under Order I Rule 10 CPC and Order VI Rule 17 CPC are hereby dismissed as withdrawn. Let the signatures of ld. Counsel for plaintiff be taken on this order sheet as a proof of correct recording of his submissions.

List of witnesses be filed by the parties within fifteen days. Affidavit(s) of the plaintiff's witness(es) be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving two days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 05.12.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.10.2023 sb