

CS229/19  
SHYAMI SINGH Vs. GUDDI DEVI

05.12.2023

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, ld. counsel for plaintiff along  
with PW-1 Jai Singh.  
Sh. Harpreet Singh, ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for PE. It is submitted on behalf of  
plaintiff that the plaintiff has not brought the original document  
for which the affidavit could not be tendered in evidence.

Request for adjournment is made. Adjournment is  
allowed subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid in DLSA, North  
East, KKD.

Put up for PE on 22.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.12.2023 sb