

22.02.2024

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, ld. counsel for plaintiffs
along with plaintiff no. 2.
Sh. Saurav Gupta, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

An application for waiving of cost, which was imposed on the last date of hearing, moved on behalf of plaintiff. Heard. The application is allowed. Cost waived.

PW-1 is examined. His cross-examination is deferred as it is submitted by ld. proxy counsel for defendant that main counsel is not available today being busy in some other court.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1/RPE on 27.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.02.2024 sb