

27.04.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Chaudhary, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff along with the plaintiff.
Sh. Sourabh Gupta, Ld Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1.

On the last date of hearing, the cross-examination of PW1 was deferred since the main counsel of the defendant was not available. Same is situation today. The main counsel for defendant is not available today also. The witness cannot be called again and again in the court.

PW1 has been tendered for cross-examination.
Opportunity not availed. PW1 is discharged.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff request for summoning of witness as mentioned at serial no. 2 to 4 in the list of witnesses. Heard. Witnesses mentioned at serial no.2 to 4 be summoned for next date of hearing. Diet money will be paid at the spot. Steps be taken by the plaintiff.

Put up for RPE on 22.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.04.2024