

CS229/19
SHYAMI SINGH Vs. GUDDI DEVI

22.07.2024

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff(s)
alongwith plaintiff No. 2.
Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Sh. Piyush Dasmana , Ms. Nigar
Khan and Ms. Prachi Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Witness ASI Yogendra Kumar in person.

PW-2/ASI Yogendra Kumar examined, cross-examined and
discharged. Diet money paid.

Defendant has moved 2 applications U/s 151 CPC which in
sum and substance seek to reopen his right to cross-examine PW-1. The
said right was closed on 27.04.2024. After some arguments, Counsel for
plaintiff submits that he has no objections in case the said prayer is
allowed subject to cost.

One opportunity is granted to cross-examine PW-1 subject to
cost of Rs. 5000/-. Cost paid.

Both applications are disposed of.

Le witness at S.No. 2 and 4 be summoned on filing of PF,
returnable for 07.10.204 and 08.10.2024.

List for cross-examination of PW-1 on 05.10.2024. Diet
money to be paid on the spot.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.07.2024