

CS 229/19
SHYAMI SINGH Vs. GUDDI DEVI

04.02.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant with husband of defendant.

Defendant request for adjournment on the ground that a relative of the main Counsel has expired two days back. If the Counsel for defendant wanted an adjournment, he could have informed the plaintiff before hand.

Plaintiff has appeared today for the second time for his cross-examination. In such circumstances, defendant is burdened with a cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to plaintiff and subject to payment of cost, defendant to cross-examine the plaintiff, by way of last opportunity.

List on 25.04.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.02.2025