

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs with P-2.  
Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. counsel for defendants with D-2.

Previous cost paid by defendants to plaintiffs.

PW-1/Jai Singh is further cross-examined and discharged.

Jai Singh is P-2 in this case and he submits that P-1/Shyami Singh (who is his brother) does not wish to lead any separate evidence.

List for further PE on 24.05.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
25.04.2025