

24.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs through VC.
D-2 in person.

Plaintiffs have moved an application for summoning of witnesses. After some arguments, counsel for plaintiffs does not wish to press his application qua summoning of witness mentioned at serial no.2(ii) of the said application and he would like to drop witnesses mentioned at serial no. 3 and 4 of his list of witnesses.

Let witness mentioned at serial no. 2(i) with the relevant record be summoned on filing of PF returnable for 17.07.2025. Let PF be filed along with copies with documents which is required to be produced. Diet money to be paid at the spot.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.05.2025