

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. counsel for defendants.

PW-3/Ashok Kumar is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Ld. counsel for plaintiffs, on instructions, submits that PE be closed. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

List for DE on 09.10.2025 & 10.10.2025. All the affidavits of evidence of defendants be filed within 15 days with advance copy to other side.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.07.2025