

10.10.2025

Present: Ms. Tarita, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Affidavit in evidence of Guddi Devi filed today. Copy supplied. Counsel for defendants submits that evidence of D-2 shall be filed before NDOH.

Renotify for DE on 01.12.2025 & 02.12.2025. Affidavit of all the witnesses of defendants be filed at least 15 days prior to NDOH with copy thereof to other side.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.10.2025