

CS 229/19
SHYAMI SINGH Vs. GUDDI DEVI

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendants with
defendants.

On 01.12.2025, last and final opportunity was granted to defendants to file D-2's evidence within 4 weeks from last date. Despite the said direction, affidavit in evidence of D-2 has only been filed yesterday evening and copy thereto was supplied yesterday only. The same is taken on record subject to further cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to plaintiff.

Previous cost of Rs. 3000/- paid by defendant to plaintiffs.

DW-1 Guddi examined, cross-examined and discharged.

List for further DE on 10.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.01.2026