

CS No.229/2019
Shyami Singh & Ors. vs. Guddi Devi & Ors.

10.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

DW2 Sh. Virender Purvansi is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Defendants seek permission of this Court to examine one Phool Chand as a defence witness. Counsel for defendants submits that the said Phool Chand is a witness to the title chain on which defendants rely. This fact is admitted by counsel for plaintiffs. Counsel for defendants submits that apart from this witness, defendants do not wish to examine any other witness.

Let Phool Chand be examined on **23.04.2026**. This is the final opportunity for the defendants to complete their evidence.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.03.2026