

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. counsel for defendants.

One Phool Chand was to be examined on behalf of defendants today. Counsel for defendants submit that affidavit in evidence of Phool Chand shall be filed during course of the day today. Copy supplied.

Considering the fact that today was the last opportunity, defendants to examine Phool Chand and affidavit of Phool Chand is yet to be filed, matter shall have to be adjourned. Last and final opportunity is granted to examine Phool Chand subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to plaintiff.

There is a total cost now of Rs.7,000/- payable by defendants. Let the same be cleared within seven days from today.

List for DE on 01.07.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.04.2026