

CS 229/19
SHYAMI SINGH Vs. GUDDI DEVI

01.07.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Witness Phool Chand is present in Court. Defendants have filed affidavit in evidence of Phool Chand. Copy is stated to have already been supplied. Cost in terms of last order is also stated to have been paid.

Defendants have also filed a list of witnesses. It shall not form part of record considering the stage at which it is being filed.

Re-notify for DE on 14.08.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.07.2026